manage its price risk arising from investment in equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio.
Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company. The majority
of the company’s equity investments are listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) or the National
Stock Exchange (NSE) in India.

b)  Financial Instruments regularly measured using Fair Value - recurring items

Financial assets/
financial liabilities

Fair Value
Financial assets/
Financial liabilities

Category As at
31 March 2023

As at
31 March 2022

Securities held for
trading - Quoted

Financial assets FVTPL 269.02 1,103.99

269.02 1,103.99

	 The table below summaries the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the company’s
equity and profit for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity/index
had increased by 1% or decreased by 1% with all other variables held constant, and that all the
company’s equity instruments moved in line with the index.

IndiaNivesh Limited

100

On investments- Sensitivity analysis
As at 31 March 2023

Particulars
Carrying value Fair value Sensitivity to fair value

1% increase 1% decrease
Stock in trade at FVPTL 269.02 269.02 271.71 266.33

269.02 269.02 271.71 266.33

As at 31 March 2022

Particulars
Carrying value Fair value Sensitivity to fair value

1% increase 1% decrease
Stock in trade at FVPTL 1,103.99 1,103.99 1,115.03 1,092.95

1,103.99 1,103.99 1,115.03 1,092.95

Profit for the period would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on exchange traded funds
equity securities classified as fair value through profit or loss, if any. Other components of equity would
increase/decrease as a result of gain/losses on equity securities classified as fair value through other
comprehensive income.

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss arising out of a customer or counterparty failing to meet their
repayment obligations to the Company. The Company assesses the credit quality of all financial
instruments that are subject to credit risk.

[…]

investments are listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) or the National Stock Exchange (NSE) in
India.
b)  	 Financial Instruments regularly measured using Fair Value - recurring items

Financial assets/ financial
liabilities

Fair Value
Financial assets/

Financial liabilities
Category As at

31 March 2023
As at

31 March 2022
Investment in equity
instruments- Quoted

Financial assets FVTOCI  9,097.82  13,427.07

Investment in equity
instruments- Quoted

Financial assets FVTPL  2,291,967.43  2,097,899.62

Securities held for trading
- Quoted

Financial assets FVTPL  566,640.90  1,103.99

 2,867,706.15  2,112,430.67
	 The table below summaries the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Group’s

equity and profit for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity/index
had increased by 1% or decreased by 1% with all other variables held constant, and that all the
company’s equity instruments moved in line with the index.

IndiaNivesh Limited

168

On investments- Sensitivity analysis 	 (Amounts in Indian Rs.)

As at 31 March 2023

Particulars Carrying value Fair value Sensitivity to fair value
1% increase 1% decrease

Investment at FVOCI  9,097.82  9,097.82  9,188.80  9,006.85
Investment at FVTPL  2,291,967.43  2,291,967.43  2,314,887.10  2,269,047.76
Securities held for trading  566,640.90  566,640.90  572,307.31  560,974.49

 2,867,706.15  2,867,706.15  2,896,383.22  2,839,029.09

As at 31 March 2022

Particulars Carrying value Fair value Sensitivity to fair value
1% increase 1% decrease

Investment at FVOCI  13,427.07  13,427.07  13,561.34  13,292.80
Investment at FVTPL  2,097,899.62  2,097,899.62  2,118,878.61  2,076,920.62
Securities held for trading  1,103.99  1,103.99  1,115.03  1,092.95

 2,112,430.67  2,112,430.67  2,133,554.98  2,091,306.37

Profit/Loss for the period would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on exchange traded
funds equity securities classified as fair value through profit or loss, if any. Other components of equity
would increase/decrease as a result of gain/losses on equity securities classified as fair value through
other comprehensive income.

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss arising out of a customer or counterparty failing to meet their
repayment obligations to the Group. The Group assesses the credit quality of all financial instruments
that are subject to credit risk.